[image: image1.jpg]@77 FLORIDA

H





2012 FHSAA FOOTBALL OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION RECOMMENDATIONS (5)

	Association:
	Central Florida Officials

	Location(city):
	Maitland Fl

	Booking Commissioner:
	Don Trawick

	Home Phone:

	407-830-8835

	Bus. Phone:
	

	E-Mail Address
	m.goodspeed@cfl.rr.com  

	Cell Phone:
	407-920-5157

	
	

	Alternate Contact Name:
	Mike Goodspeed

	E-Mail Address
	m.goodspeed@cfl.rr.com

	Cell Phone:
	407-920-5157


· LIST OFFICIALS BELOW:  [Type first name and last name below, listing the official’s name only once]

· Assignments made by the FHSAA office for state series contests may/may not be made from this list.

	NAME OF OFFICIAL (City of Residence)
	ID #
	YEARS

EXPER.
	FIELD

CLINIC
	TEST

SCORE
	RANK
	FHSAA OFFICE USE ONLY

	Example:  Tim Tebow (St. Augustine)
	00015
	11
	2009
	96
	1
	

	CREW #1

R Rodney Clevenger  (Ocoee)
	10620
	23
	2010
	92
	1
	

	U Melvin Jones  (Apopka)
	13721
	11
	2010
	88
	2
	

	L Vu Vu  (Orlando)
	10366
	11
	1010
	100
	1
	

	LJ  Jeff Pon  (Windermere)
	21319
	5
	2010
	98
	2
	

	BJ  Travis Sherwin Winter Park)
	21615
	5
	2010
	94
	2
	

	ECO  Jim Taylor (Orlando)
	12288
	8
	2010
	92
	1
	

	CREW #2

R Gary Cahen  (Orlando)
	10276
	12
	2010
	98
	1
	

	U  Jemal Taylor (Orlando)
	17288
	11
	2010
	96
	1
	

	L   Chuck Baumann (Orlando)
	10463
	13
	3010
	96
	1
	

	LJ  Kerry Jackson (Orlando)
	10619
	11
	2010
	96
	1
	

	BJ  Dave Hoppy (Temple Terrece)
	10406
	225
	2010
	96
	1
	

	ECO Henry Hamm  (Ocoee)
	11308
	9
	2010
	92
	1
	

	CREW #3

R Mitch Fazzio (Casselberry)
	10339
	30
	2010
	96
	1
	

	U Ed Thompson (Orlando)
	21627
	5
	2010
	92
	2
	

	L Jason  Carroll (Ocoee)
	17825
	5
	2010
	94
	2
	

	LJ Ron Scarsdale (Altamote Springs)
	12486
	14
	2010
	94
	1
	

	BJ Jerry Prather (Orlando)
	12724
	27
	2010
	90
	1
	

	ECO Mike Githelf (Casselberry)
	12579
	20
	2010
	90
	1
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CONTRACTS:  List the high schools that your association contracts for the regular season (alphabetical):
     SEE ATTACHED
AVAILABILITY:    These officials are not available on the following date(s)

	November 16
	November 23

	November 30

	December 7-8 [Specify date]
	December 14-15 [Specify date]


	 Jeff Deen
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


COMMENTS:  Please attach comments
	PRESIDENT’S STATEMENT:  My signature attests to the fact that each official listed on this form has met the requirements of the Jessica Lunsford Act as found in Florida statues.

This document was approved by the membership of our association on (date):                          2012.


___Cary Fields____________________________

President’s Signature

RECOMMENDATIONS COMMITTEE:  Please list the names of the members of this committee.

	1. Joe Galvan
	Chairman Signature: Joe Galvan

	2. Chris Morrello
	

	3. Mike Koller
	Date Approved by Association: October 7, 2012

	4. 
	

	5. 
	


PAYMENT:  Please list the name of the officer you would like to receive payment by mail.

	NAME:Greg Vanatta
	POSITION:Treasurer

	ADDRESS: 668 North Orlando Dr  Suite 211 Maitland Fl. 32751
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	ASSOCIATION:Central Florida Officials

	LOCATION: Maitland Fl


	NAME OF OFFICIAL (City of Residence)
	ID#
	Years Exper
	Field Clinic
	TEST

SCORE
	RANK
	FHSAA OFFICE USE ONLY

	CREW #4
R Frank Scaletta  (Debary)
	10205
	13
	2010
	92
	1
	

	U McKinny Griffin (Clermont)
	10525
	20
	2010
	88
	2
	

	L Greg Anderson (Longwood)
	10277
	24
	2010
	98
	1
	

	LJ Steve Anderson (Orlando)
	10403
	11
	2010
	94
	1
	

	BJ Ron Kimball (Winter Springs)
	10395
	22
	2010
	98
	1
	

	ECO Alex Richwagon (Orlando)
	21923
	5
	2010
	86
	2
	

	CREW #5

R Tom Britt (Longwood)
	10230
	11
	2010
	96
	1
	

	1
2U Andy Powell (Winter Garden)
	12213
	26
	2010
	98
	1
	

	L Louis Prano (Orlando)
	16016
	8
	2010
	96
	1
	

	LJ Rodney Bryant (Apopka)
	10894
	13
	2010
	84
	2
	

	BJ Mike Koller (Winter Garden)
	10513
	19
	2010
	90
	1
	

	ECO Joe Ranaldi  (Oviedo)
	10584
	18
	2010
	100
	1
	

	CREW #6

R Al Garza(Casselberry)
	10559
	20
	2010
	96
	1
	

	U Jim Misner (Orlando)
	10329
	9
	2010
	92
	1
	

	L Kevin Bowersox (Winter Park)
	13124
	11
	2010
	96
	1
	

	LJ Chris Morello (Gotha)
	10891
	10
	2010
	100
	1
	

	BJ Greg Vanatta (Longwood)
	10369
	27
	2010
	92
	1
	

	ECO Joe Galvan (Oviedo)
	10311
	22
	2010
	92
	1
	

	CREW #7

R Larry Labelle (Winter Park)
	10234
	36
	2010
	94
	1
	

	U Erslin Callaway (Orlando)
	12398
	11
	2010
	96
	1
	

	L Joe Prather (Clermont)
	16871
	8
	2010
	90
	2
	

	LJ Fred Smart (Apopka)
	10407
	9
	2010
	94
	1
	

	BJ Oliver Custead (Palatka)
	10382
	17
	2010
	96
	1
	

	ECO Mike Forte (Orlando)
	21660
	5
	2010
	98
	2
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	ASSOCIATION: Central Florida Officials

	LOCATION: Maitland


	NAME OF OFFICIAL (City of Residence)
	ID#

Years Exper

Field Clinic

TEST

SCORE

RANK

Years Exper

Field Clinic

TEST

SCORE

RANK


	Years Exper

Field Clinic

TEST

SCORE

RANK


	Field 
CLINIC
	TEST

SCORE
	RANK
	FHSAA OFFICE USE ONLY

	CREW #8
R Lou Vaeth (Kissimmee(
	10318
	30
	2010
	94
	1
	

	U Wil Nix (Longwood)
	11283
	9
	2010
	92
	1
	

	L Jim Ciambriello (Orlando)
	25045
	3
	2010
	98
	2
	

	LJ Clayton Rasberry (Oviedo)
	19987
	6
	2010
	92
	2
	

	BJ Nickm Peterson (Oviedo)
	10391
	11
	2010
	96
	1
	

	ECO Al St Pierre (Clermont)
	10200
	19
	2010
	98
	1
	

	CREW #9

R Randy Chrastina (Oviedo)
	10251
	33
	2010
	98
	1
	

	U Jeff Deen (Oviedo)
	10573
	15
	2010
	96
	1
	

	L Scott Phillips )Orlando)
	15050
	3
	2010
	88
	2
	

	LJ Rob Price (Kissimmee)
	17018
	8
	2010
	88
	2
	

	BJ Wilbur Lang (Apopka(
	21910
	5
	2010
	94
	2
	

	ECO Rick Corley (Sunnerfield)
	20011
	28
	2010
	100
	1
	

	CREW #10

R Larry Wages (Orlando)
	12334
	26
	2010
	100
	1
	

	U Mike Spurill (Oviedo)
	21524
	5
	2010
	90
	2
	

	L Julius Walker (Ocoee)
	17649
	4
	2010
	90
	2
	

	LJ Justin Stansell (Casselberry)
	18397
	7
	2010
	86
	2
	

	BJ Bob Gosslin (Orlando)
	20010
	6
	2010
	92
	1
	

	ECO Bill Lowney (Oviedo)
	10780
	13
	2010
	86
	2
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